MUNICIPAL OFFICERS’ /| MADAWASKA POLICE DEPARTMENT

FINE SCHEDULE FOR

CROSSWALK, SPEED LIMIT, PARKING, BICYCLE
AND STREET REGULATIONS

TRAFFIC INFRACTION

MUNICIPAL FINE STATE REGULATED

FINE

lllegal Turns

Traffic Violation Summons
Title 29-A  $137.00

Speed Limit Violation

Traffic Violation Summons

Title 29-A
Parking Tickets 1st Offense - $20.00
Hydrant - $30.00
Handicap Parking - $40
lllegal Use of Parks $100 Title 17A
Bicycle — Improper Use $5.00
Bicycle — No lights/reflectors Traffic Summons
Title 29A Sec. 2084-1
$71.00
Obstruction of 20.00

Sidewalks/Crosswalks/Driveways

S

Dumping of Snow

15t Offense — written

warning

2"Y Offense - $190

ORDINANCE 5.4
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MUNICIPAL OFFICERS’ / POLICE DEPARTMENT
FINE SCHEDULE FOR VIOLATIONS

FEE SCHEDULE IF PAID:

WITHIN 15 DAYS

AFTER 15 DAYS

Overtime Parking $ 20.00
2.  Left Wheel to Curb $ 20.00
3.  Parking on Sidewalk $ 20.00
4. Night Parking $ 20.00
5. Improper Parking $ 20.00
6. Parking too Close to Corner  $ 20.00
7.  Parking in Driveway $ 20.00
8. Parkingin Crosswalk $ 20.00
9. Double Parking $ 20.00
10.  Fire Hydrant/ Fire Lane $ 30.00
11.  Parking in a Handicap Zone $ 40.00
w/o Plate or Placard
12.  Other Violation $ 20.00

The cost of this violation is indicated above.

$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00
$ 60.00
$ 80.00

$ 40.00

If parking ticket violation is not paid within 15 days after the violation, the fine will increase to

DOUBLE amount of such fine.

If the fine is not paid within 30 days after the violation, the violation may be referred to the

District Court.
If referred to the District Court, a $50 fee will be assessed and added to the previous violation
amount.
OTHER VIOLATIONS
INFRACTION MUNICIPAL FINE STATE REGULATED FINE
Bicycle — Improper Use $5.00

Bicycle — No lights/reflectors

Traffic Summons ($71.00)
Title 29A;Sec.2084-1

Dog Poop

1%t Offense-written warning

2" Offense - $50
3™ & Subsequent Offenses - $100

Dumping of Snow

15! Offense-written warning
2" Offense-$190
Ordinance 5.4

lllegal Use of Parks

$100.00

Title 17A

lllegal Turns

Traffic Violation Summons
Title 29-A $137.00

Speed Limit Violation

Traffic Violation Summons
Title 29-A
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