MUNICIPAL OFFICERS' / MADAWASKA POLICE DEPARTMENT FINE SCHEDULE FOR CROSSWALK, SPEED LIMIT, PARKING, BICYCLE AND STREET REGULATIONS

TRAFFIC INFRACTION	MUNICIPAL FINE	STATE REGULATED FINE
Illegal Turns		Traffic Violation Summons
		Title 29-A \$137.00
Speed Limit Violation		Traffic Violation Summons
		Title 29-A
Parking Tickets	1st Offense - \$20.00	
	Hydrant - \$30.00	
	Handicap Parking - \$40	
Illegal Use of Parks	\$100	Title 17A
Bicycle – Improper Use	\$ 5.00	
Bicycle – No lights/reflectors		Traffic Summons
		Title 29A Sec. 2084-1
		\$71.00
Obstruction of	20.00	
Sidewalks/Crosswalks/Driveways		
Dumping of Snow	1 st Offense – written	
ب.	warning	
	2 nd Offense - \$190	
	ORDINANCE 5.4	

Date: November 18, 2014

Vincent Frallicciardi, Chairman

Ivan Fletcher, Vice-Chair

Chad Canter

David Morin

orrivel f

Brenda Theriault

MUNICIPAL OFFICERS' / POLICE DEPARTMENT FINE SCHEDULE FOR VIOLATIONS

FEE S	CHEDULE IF PAID:	WITHIN 15 DAYS	AFTER 15 DAYS
1.	Overtime Parking	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
2.	Left Wheel to Curb	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
3.	Parking on Sidewalk	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
4.	Night Parking	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
5.	Improper Parking	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
6.	Parking too Close to Corner	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
7.	Parking in Driveway	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
8.	Parking in Crosswalk	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
9.	Double Parking	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
10.	Fire Hydrant / Fire Lane	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
11.	Parking in a Handicap Zone	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
	w/o Plate or Placard		
12.	Other Violation	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00

The cost of this violation is indicated above.

If parking ticket violation is not paid **within 15 days** after the violation, the fine will increase to **DOUBLE** amount of such fine.

If the fine is not paid **within 30 days** after the violation, the violation may be referred to the District Court.

If referred to the District Court, a \$50 fee will be assessed and added to the previous violation amount.

INFRACTION	MUNICIPAL FINE	STATE REGULATED FINE
Bicycle – Improper Use	\$ 5.00	
Bicycle – No lights/reflectors		Traffic Summons (\$71.00)
		Title 29A;Sec.2084-1
Dog Poop	1 st Offense-written warning	
	2 nd Offense - \$50	
	3 rd & Subsequent Offenses - \$100	
Dumping of Snow	1 st Offense-written warning	
	2 nd Offense-\$190	
	Ordinance 5.4	
Illegal Use of Parks	\$100.00	Title 17A
Illegal Turns		Traffic Violation Summons
		Title 29-A \$137.00
Speed Limit Violation		Traffic Violation Summons
-		Title 29-A

OTHER VIOLATIONS

Date: November 18, 2014

Ivan Fletcher, Vide -Chair

David Morin

Vincent Frallicciardi, Chairman

Chad Carter

131 N/A The 116U

Brenda Theriault